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1 MP-277 (92) Pachhtar Limestone Mine, 225/P
M/s Shree Digvijay 

Cement Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Jamnagar 52.6 19-08-2020 26.08.2020 04.09.2020 Approved/08-10-20 50

2 MP-279 (112) Wandh-I Bauxite Mine, 418 M/s GMDC Ltd. Bauxite
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Kutchh 73.38 19-08-2020 09.09.2020 18.09.2020 Approved/27-10-20 69

3 MP-280 (113) Nana Goniasar Bauxite Mine, 116/P M/s GMDC Ltd. Bauxite
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Kutchh 70.93 19-08-2020 10.09.2020 18.09.2020 Approved/26-10-20 68

4 MP-285 Roghada Limestone Mine, 46/2 P
Sh. Mirkhibhai 
Jetabhai Vanda

Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Porbandar 4 18-09-2020 07.10.2020 14.10.2020 Approved/05-11-20 48

5 MP-292 Khorasa Limestone Mine, 397/P
Sh. Babubhai 
Kalabhai Vaja

Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Junagadh 1 30-09-2020 07.10.2020 15.10.2020 Approved/05-11-20 36

6 MP-293 Bavridad Limestone Mine, 364/1/1
M/s Shri Gujarat 

Mining
Limestone

16(1) of MCR & 
23 of MCDR 2017

Gujarat Jamnagar 4.3 05-11-2020 06.01.2021 19.01.2021 Not-approved/16-02-21 103

7 MP-301 Rakka Limestone Mine, 160/P1 M/s Gayatri Minerals Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Jamnagar 4 23-11-2020 13.12.2020 28.12.2020 Withdrawn/01-02-21 71

8 MP-302 Rakka Limestone Mine, 160/P1
Sh. Rajendra P. 

Trivedi
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Jamnagar 4 23-11-2020 14.12.2020 28.12.2020 Withdrawn/01-02-21 71

9 MP-303 Rakka Limestone Mine, 160/P1
Sh. Jusab Abbas 

Khira
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Jamnagar 4 23-11-2020 15.12.2020 28.12.2020 Withdrawn/01-02-21 71

10 MP-304 Dhamlej Limestone Mine, 689/1P
M/s Somnath 

Minerals
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Junagadh 4 23-11-2020 10.12.2020 22.12.2020 Approved/29-01-21 67

11
MP-314 (MP-

245)
Khan Kotra Limestone Mine, 

538/2/P
Sh. Kashavji Ukabhai 

Patel
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Jamnagar 4.8 30-12-2020 07.01.2021 19.01.2021 Approved/18-02-21 50

12 MP-327 (246) Mahadevia Bauxite Mine, 261/P
Sh. Harjivan 

Purshotamdas Thanki
Bauxite

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka 32.3748 03-02-2021 09.02.2021 16.02.2021 Approved/19-03-21 44

13 MP-335 (252)
Gujarat Ambuja Limetone Mine, 

44/P
M/s Ambuja Cement 

Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 108.97 25-03-2021 22.06.2021 08.07.2021 Approved/19-05-21 55

14 MP-337
Dhank Sub Block-C Limestone 

Mine,675/P

M/s Shree Digvijay 
Cement Company 

Ltd.
Limestone

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

Gujarat Rajkot 64.281 25-03-2021 31.03.2021 08.04.2021 Approved/04-06-21 71

15 MP-340
Sutrapada Block Limestone & Marl 

Mine
M/s Gujarat Sidhee 

Cement Ltd.
Limestone

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

Gujarat Gir Somnath 39.7223 10-05-2021 15.06.2021 06.07.2021 Approved/30-07-21 81

16 MP-350 Budecha Limeston Mine
Sh. Suleman 

Mohammed Patel
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 4.2796 24-05-2021 23.06.2021 06.07.2021 Not-approved/30-07-21 67

17 MP-353 (184) Dhruvala Limestone Mine, 119/P
Sh. Vajshibhai 
Lakhmanbhai 

Odedara
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Porbandar 2 05-07-2021 08.07.2021 29.07.2021 Not-approved/03-09-21 60

18 MP-358 Rohisa Limestone Mine
Heidelberg Cement 

India Limited
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Amreli 891.7185 05-07-2021 23.07.2021 06.08.2021 Approved/01-09-21 58

19 MP-367 Satapara Bauxite Block Area
Karan Palabhai 

Gojiya
Bauxite

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka 5.538 08-11-2021 09.11.2021 30.11.2021 Approved/24-12-21 38

 Status of processing of Mining Plans and FMCPs received from 21.03.2020 to 30.06.2025

Region:-Gandhinagar 
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20 MP-369 MRMRJ Limestone Mine Ultratech Cement Ltd. Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Bhavnagar 499.7236 15-11-2021 10.12.2021 04.01.2022 Not-approved/03-02-22 80

21 MP-370 Mewasa Bauxite Block
Kaushikkumar 

Amrutbhai Patel 
Bauxite

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka 8.7305 15-11-2021 06-12-2021 07-01-2022 Not-approved/07-01-22 54

22 MP-392 Lodhva Limestone Mine Ambuja Cements Ltd. Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 505.6839 24-12-2021 Table Scrutiny 07-01-2022 Approved/07-02-22 45

23 MP-397 Ishwaria-G Limestone Mine Tata Chemicals Ltd. Limestone 
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Porbandar 8.7 28-02-2022 11-04-2022 21-04-2022 Approved/11-05-22 72

24 MP-401 Mewasa Auction Block
Kaushikkumar 

Amrutbhai Patel 
Bauxite

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka 8.735 07-03-2022 Table Scrutiny 16-03-2022 Approved/12-04-22 36

25 MP-415 Zinzarka [22/p] Tata Chemicals Ltd. Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Porbandar 14.27 30-03-2022 27-04-2022
Return_Withdrawn/27-
04-2022 / 08-05-2023

28

26 MP-418 Chhelana (114/B) Pratap Singh A. Mori Bauxite
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Amreli 12.676 06-04-2022 Table Scrutiny 09-05-2022 Approved/03-06-22 58

27 MP-423 Dedhrota Bauxite Mine
Mr  Alimiya Imamali 

Saiyad
Bauxite

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Sabarkantha 20 02-05-2022 14-05-2022 24-05-2022 Approved/03-06-22 32

28 MP-429 Adityana [190/30...] Industrial Minerals Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Porbandar 24.38 08-07-2022 01-08-2022 18-08-2022 Approved/29-08-22 52

29 MP-439 Malundha [185/45] R.J.Trivedi & Co. Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 37.23 28-09-2022 Table Scrutiny 04-11-2022 Withdrawn/17-01-23 41

30 MP-455 Mudhvay Sub Block-A
J K Lakshmi Cement 

Ltd.
Limestone

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

Gujarat Kutchh 198.900 18-10-2022 28-10-2022 14-11-2022 Approved/16-01-23 41

31 MP-457
Adityana Limestone and Chalk Mine 

17 dot 8063 Ha
P. Dattani & Co. Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Porbandar 17.8063 18-11-2022 Table Scrutiny 23-12-2022 Approved/21-02-23 58

32 MP-462 Harsol Block-1
Sh. Ashokkumar 
Amrutbhai Patel 

Bauxite

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

Gujarat Sabarkantha 6.2851 25-12-2022 03-01-2023 25-01-2023 Approved/02-02-23 34

33 MP-463 Aniali Ranabordi Limestone Mine Tata Chemicals Ltd. Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Porbandar 16.21 10-01-2023 Table Scrutiny 20-01-2023 Approved/07-02-23 14

34 MP-466 Dedhrota Bauxite Mine
Mr  Alimiya Imamali 

Saiyad
Bauxite

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Sabarkantha 20 19-01-2023 18-01-2023 22-02-2023 Approved/29-03-23 48

35 MP-467 Morasa Vavdi
Gujarat Sidhee 
Cement Ltd.

Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 93.1407 21-01-2023 04-03-2023 24-03-2023 Approved/31-03-23 52

36 MP-468 UMADNI MUVADI Bauxite
Shri Yogesh Jayantilal 

Patel
Bauxite

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Sabarkantha 2 01-02-2023 20-03-2023
20-04-23/ 06-

06-23
Approved/26-07-23 89

37 MP-469 Lakhpat Punrajpur Mines
M/s Gujarat Mineral 

Development 
Corporation Ltd.

Limestone

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 
(Reservation)

GUJARAT Kutchh 2959.67 14-02-2023 07-03-2023
28-03-23/ 04-

08-23
Approved/09-08-23 67
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38 MP-472
Rohisa Limestone Mine 891 dot 

7185 Ha
M/s HeidelBerg 

Cement India Ltd
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Amreli 891.7185 13-03-2023 RB
12-04-23/ 25-

08-23
Approved/21-09-2023 101

39 MP-473 LAMBA BLOCK RAMSI BARAD Bauxite

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

GUJARAT Devbhumi Dwarka 6.6285 05-04-2023 03-05-2023 12-06-2023 Approved/28-06-23 61

40 MP-474 NARMADA (565.94HA)
M/s Ultratech Cement 

Limited
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Amreli 565.9398 05-04-2023 RB
19-05-23/ 27-

07-23
Approved/28-07-23 57

41 MP-478 JODHPUR STUDY AREA BLOCK
Shree Digvijay 

Cement
Limestone

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

GUJARAT Devbhumi Dwarka 836.097 28-04-2023 03-05-2023 24-05-2023 Approved/28-06-23 21

42 MP-482
Mudhvay Sub Block B Limestone 

Mine
M/s Shree Cement 

Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Kutchh 228.2694 02-06-2023 10-06-2023
25-07-23/ 24-

08-23
Approved/08-09-2023 66

43 MP-490
KOVAYA LIMESTONE 

MINE(953.32HA)
M/s UltraTech 

Cement Limited
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Amreli 953.3253 21-07-2023 01-09-2024 12-09-2023 Approved/06-10-2023 60

44 MP-491 Malundha [185/45] Limestone Mine
M/s R.J.Trivedi & 

Co.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Gir Somnath 37.23 31-07-2023 03-08-2023
24-08-23/ 24-

08-23
Approved/23-10-2023 43

45 MP-493 MRMRJ LIMESTONE MINE
M/s Ultratech Cement 

Limited
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Bhavnagar 499.7236 16-08-2023 13-09-2023 Approved/22-09-2023 29

46 MP-496 ADITYANA (643.02HECT.)
M/s Saurashtra 

Cement Limited
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Porbandar 643.03 28-08-2023 13-09-2023 Approved/17-11-2023 42

47 MP-506 Chhatar Limestone And Marl Block
Commissioner of 

Geology And Mining 
Limestone

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 

MCDR 2017 (Pre-
Auction)

GUJARAT Jamnagar 10.3092 15-09-2023 03-10-2023 Approved/09-11-2023 20

48 MP-513 Dhank
MIGNESH 

INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED

Limestone

16(1) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017 

(Auction)

GUJARAT Rajkot 22.056 27-09-2023 08-11-2023 Approved 44

49 MP-522 Ambadungar Fluorspar Mine, 40/P
Gujarat Mineral 
Development 

Corporation Ltd.
Fluorspar

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Chhotaudaipur 63.2 04-10-2023 28-10-2023 15-11-2023 Approved/08-01-2024 69

50 MP-531 Kadaya Limestone Mine, 42/P M/s GHCL Limited limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Junagadh 9.8743 10-10-2023 06-11-2023 08-12-2023 Approved/06-02-24 90

51 MP-533 Bhanduri Limestone Mine, 57/P M/s GHCL Limited limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Junagadh 10.6938 16-10-2023 06-12-2023 11-12-2023 Approved/15-02-2024 101

52 MP-544 Virpur Lusari Block
KISHORBHAI 
KAMBARIYA

Bauxite
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Devbhumi Dwarka 6.2265 27-12-2023 09-01-2024 08-03-2024 Approved/13-03-24 41

53 MP-545 MEVASA BLOCK I
MANISHA 

NIRMALBHAI 
SAMANI

Bauxite
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Junagadh 5.9933 28-12-2023 09-01-2024 24-01-2024 Approved/15-03-25 29

54 MP-546 Mudhvay Limestone Sub Block C
Adani Cementation 

Limited
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Kutchh 238.0807 22-01-2024 28-02-2024 27-03-2024 Approved/16-04-2024 53

55 MP-549
PB140/ Mevasa Bauxite and Marl 

Block
L & S Company Bauxite

16(1) Of MCR 
2016 23 of MCDR 

2017
GUJARAT Devbhumi Dwarka 5.532 29-01-2024 15-02-2024 22-03-2024 Approved/05-04-2024 39

56 MP-550
PB141/Nandana Bauxite Limestone 

and Marl Block
L & S Company Bauxite

16(1) Of MCR 
2016 23 of MCDR 

2017
GUJARAT Devbhumi Dwarka 5.3152 29-01-2024 15-02-2024 17-04-2024 Approved/03-05-24 42
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57 MP-558 Dedhrota Bauxite
Dedhrota Bauxite 

Mine Pvt. Ltd.
Bauxite

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Sabarkantha 2 13-03-2024 20-03-2024 18-04-2024 Withdrawn/28-06-24 68

58 MP-559 UMEDANI MUVADI 425/P Yogeshkumar patel Bauxite
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Sabarkantha 2 13-03-2024 23-03-2024 25-04-2024 Approved/17-05-24 40

59 MP-560 BHANDURI(S.119,8.46.80HA) GHCL limited Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Junagadh 8.468 27-03-2024 18-04-2024 28-06-2024 Approved/10-07-24 45

60 MP-562 PB142/Kodidra Block
M/s. Ambuja Cements 

Ltd.
Limestone

16(1) Of MCR 
2016 23 of MCDR 

2017
GUJARAT Gir Somnath 41.3186 27-03-2024 17-04-2024 26-04-2024 Approved/30-05-24 42

61 MP-564 PB143/Kukras Block Private
M/s. Ambuja Cements 

Ltd.
Limestone

16(1) Of MCR 
2016 23 of MCDR 

2017
GUJARAT Gir Somnath 29.1681 10-04-2024 17-04-2024 02-05-2024 Approved/17-05-24 24

62 MP-566
KOVAYA LIMESTONE 

MINE(953.32HA)
M/s. Ultratech 
Cement Ltd.

Limestone & 
Marl

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT AMRELI 953.3253 13-05-2024 13-06-2024 03-07-2024 Approved/19-07-24 51

63 MP-576 Lodhava limestone Mine
M/s. Ambuja Cements 

Ltd.
Limestone & 

Marl

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

GUJARAT Gir Somnath 505.6893 13-06-2024 15-07-2024 29-08-2024 Withdrawn/ 25-09-24 89

64 MP-577 SINGSAR Limestone Mine
M/s. Ambuja Cements 

Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 728.1156 04-07-2024 15-07-2024 30-08-2024 Withdrawn/ 09-10-24 83

65 MP-578 BHETALI Limestone Mine
M/s. Saurashtra 

Cement Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 51.92 04-07-2024 16-07-2024 30-08-2024 Approved/ 17-10-24 81

66 MP-579 Jadua Limestone Mine
M/s Sanghi Industries 

Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Kutchh 1543.0958 19-07-2024 12-08-2024 30-08-2024 Withdrawn/ 16-10-24 62

67 MP-580 PILLIDHAR Bauxite Mine
M/s. Dalmia 

Refractories Limited
Bauxite

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka 121.4054 19-07-2024 07-08-2024 30-08-2024 Approved/ 10-10-24 67

68 MP-581 DEDHROTA BAUXITE
M/s.Alimiya Imamali 

Saiyad
Bauxite

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Sabarkantha 20 29-07-2024 Table Scrutiny 26-09-2024 Withdrawn/ 30-10-24 79

69 MP-587
PB-107/Panandhro Extn Lignite 

Mine

Gujarat Mineral 
Development 

Corporation Limited
Limestone

16(1) Of MCR 
2016 23 of MCDR 

2017
Gujarat Kutchh 997.5236 04-09-2024 20-09-2024 18-10-2024 Approved/05-12-24 45

70 MP-588 HARNASA (141-85-38 HA) M/s GHCL Limited Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 141.8538 10-09-2024 Table Scrutiny 04-11-2024 Approved/15-01-25 70

71 MP-608 SHANTIPURA (S.NO. 78,25) R J Trivedi And Co LIMESTONE
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat JUNAGADH 41 28-10-2024 07-12-2024 26-12-2024 Approved/31-01-25 61

72 MP-609 Kodidra Block
M/s. Ambuja Cements 

Ltd.
Limestone & 

Marl

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Gir Somnath 41.3186 28-10-2024 17-04-2024 06-12-2024 Approved/24-12-24 44

73 MP-610
Mudhvay Sub Block B Limestone 

Mine
M/s. Shree Cement 

Limited
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Kutch 228.2694 13-11-2024 06-12-2024 08-01-2025 Approved/31-01-25 58

74 MP-621 LODHAVA LIMESTONE MINE
M/s Ambuja Cements 

Limited
Limestone & 

Marl

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat GIR SOMNATH 505.6839 20-01-2025 Table Scrutiny 14-02-2025 Approved/06-05-25 29

75 MP-622 SINGSAR 728 Dot 1156Ha
M/s. Ambuja Cements 

Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat GIR SOMNATH 728.1156 20-01-2025 Table Scrutiny 12-02-2025 Approved/02-05-25 38

76 MP-623 Pachhtar 2 [225]
Shree Digvijay 

Cement Company 
Ltd.

Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka 32.38 17-02-2025 Table Scrutiny 17-03-2025 Approved/17-04-25 37
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77 MP-624 Pachhtar 3 [225]
Shree Digvijay 

Cement Company 
Ltd.

Limestone
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Devbhumi Dwarka 52.6 25-02-2025 Table Scrutiny 17-03-2025 Approved/28-03-2025 29

78 MP-627
PB-201 /Amrutpura Aluminous 

Laterite Mine
Shree. Sonalben 

Brijeshbhai Ramani
ALUMINOU
S LATERITE

16(1) Of MCR 
2016 23 of MCDR 

2017
Gujarat Kheda 5 13-03-2025 22-03-2025 28-03-2025 Approved/03-04-25 15

79 MP-629 Amrutpura Block E
KAUSHIKKUMAR 

BHOGILAL 
PANDYA

BAUXITE
16(1) Of MCR 

2016 23 of MCDR 
2017

Gujarat Kheda 5 07-04-2025 12-04-2025 02-05-2025 Approved/23-05-25 27

80 MP-630 Amrutpura Block C
KAUSHIKKUMAR 

BHOGILAL 
PANDYA

BAUXITE
16(1) Of MCR 

2016 23 of MCDR 
2017

Gujarat Kheda 5 07-04-2025 12-04-2025 22-04-2025 Approved/15-05-25 18

81 MP-632 GUJARDA DUDHERI DUDHALA
M/s. NIRMA 

LIMITED
Limestone & 

Marl

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat BHAVNAGAR 681.62 23-04-2025 09-05-2025 28-05-2025 Pending 49

82 MP-633
VANGAR MADHIYA 

LIMESTONE
M/s. NIRMA 

LIMITED
Limestone & 

Marl

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat BHAVNAGAR 612.1336 25-04-2025 07-05-2025 30-05-2025 Pending 48

83 MP-634
PADHIARKA DOLIYA 

LIMESTONE
M/s. NIRMA 

LIMITED
Limestone & 

Marl

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat BHAVNAGAR 332.24 25-04-2025 08-05-2025 29-05-2025 Pending 38

84 MP-635 Jadua Limestone Mine
M/s. Sanghi Industries 

Ltd.
Limestone

17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Kutch 1543.0958 14-05-2025 03-06-2025 18-06-2025 Pending 35

85 MP-637 Harsol Block-1
Sh. Ashokkumar 
Amrutbhai Patel

Bauxite
17(3) of MCR 
2016 & 23 of 
MCDR 2017

Gujarat Sabarkantha 6.2851 03-06-2025 13-06-2025 Pending 27

86
MP-299 

FMCP-25
Rangpur Limestone Mine, 129/P

Gujarat Heavy 
Chemicals Ltd.

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 88 23-11-2020 09.12.2020 22.12.2020 Approved/01-03-21 62

87
MP-432 

(FMCP-26)
Adityana [190/30...] Industrial Minerals Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Porbandar 24.38 12-09-2022 Table Scrutiny 21-10-2022 Approved/07-12-22 74

88
MP-448 

(FMCP-27)
Dharmendra [560/A] Vimalaben S. Patel Bauxite 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Aravali 10.12 03-10-2022 03-11-2022 06-12-2022 Approved/12-01-23 85

89 MP-471 Tenpur
Mr  Mulji Bhai Baba 

Bhai Patel
Bauxite 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Aravali 2.22 01-03-2023 14-03-2023

01-05-23/ 01-
05-23

Approved / 31.10.2023 75

90
MP-486 

(FMCP-29)
Adityana Limestone and Chalk Mine 

17 dot 8063 Ha
M/s P. Dattani & Co. Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Porbandar 17.8063 13-06-2023 00-01-1900 26-10-2023 Approved / 03.11.2023 79

91
MP-

492(FMCP-
30)

Malundha [185/45] Limestone Mine
M/s R.J.Trivedi & 

Co.
Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 37.23 09-08-2023 00-01-1900 20-12-2023 Approved/20-12-2023

92
MP-

494(FMCP-
31)

Sorna 2.2056 ha
Mr  Sh. Darshan 
Kumar N. Doshi

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Kheda 2.2056 22-08-2023 Table Scrutiny 15-11-2023 Approved/16-02-2024 106

93
MP-

495(FMCP-
32)

Ranavav 
Mr  Udaisingh 

M.Jethwa
Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Porbandar 12.14 22-08-2023 00-01-1900 / Approved/20-12-2023

94
MP-537 

(FMCP-33)
Adityana [A,F & D Plot]

M/s Tata Chemicals 
Limited

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Porbandar 42.9 22-11-2023 10-12-2023 06-02-2024 Approved/ 15-03-2024 85

95
MP-538 

(FMCP-34)
Ishwaria-G

M/s Tata Chemicals 
Limited

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Porbandar 8.7 22-11-2023 08-12-2023 06-02-2024 Approved/ 15-03-2024 85

96
MP-539 

(FMCP-35)
Babarzar Limestone Mine, 1/P

M/s Shri Prabhudas 
Vithaldas

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Jamnagar 76.89 22-11-2023 11-12-2023 06-02-2024 Approved/28-03-24 97

97
MP-543 

(FMCP-36)
Tenpur Bauxite Mine

Kaushik Bhai B. 
Pandya

Bauxite 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Aravali 2.05 21-12-2023 Table Scrutiny 13-02-2024 Approved/28-03-24 61



Sl. 
No.

Mining Plan 
ID

Name of the Mine Name of Applicant Mineral Submitted under 
Rule number
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Mining Plan

Total No. of days 
as on date since 
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plan

 Status of processing of Mining Plans and FMCPs received from 21.03.2020 to 30.06.2025

Region:-Gandhinagar 

98
MP-553 

(FMCP-37)
Babarzar Limestone Mine

M/s. Prabhudas 
Vithaldas

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Jamnagar 16.35 02-02-2024 Table Scrutiny Rejected/20-02-2024 19

99
MP-563 

(FMCP-38)
Umba Limestone Mine

M/s. R J Trivedi & 
Co.

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 7.69 09-04-2024 18-04-2024 17-05-2024 Approved/21-06-24 42

100
MP-569 

(FMCP-39)
Vavarda Limeston Mine,111/P M/s. Nirma Limited Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 4.0469 04-06-2024 11-06-2024 08-11-2024 Approved/27-03-25 71

101
MP-570 

(FMCP-40)
Ankolali Limestone Mine, 1/P M/s. Nirma Limited Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 4.56 04-06-2024 11-06-2024 18-10-2024 Approved/27-03-25 52

102
MP-571 

(FMCP-41)
Dhrabavad Limestone Mine M/s. Nirma Limited Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 3.0757 04-06-2024 11-06-2024 Withdrawn/ 23-10-24 27

103
MP-572 

(FMCP-42)
Fulka Limestone Mine M/s. Nirma Limited Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 3.4196 04-06-2024 12-06-2024 Withdrawn/ 23-10-24 27

104
MP-573 

(FMCP-43)
Dhrabavad Limestone Mine 101/p M/s. Nirma Limited Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 2.5293 04-06-2024 12-06-2024 21-10-2024 Approved/27-03-25 54

105
MP-574 

(FMCP-44)
Damasa Limestone Mine, 110/P M/s. Nirma Limited Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 2.8328 04-06-2024 12-06-2024 13-11-2024 Approved/ 06-05-25 75

106
MP-575 

(FMCP-45)
Fulka Limestone Mine M/s. Nirma Limited Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 4.7146 04-06-2024 11-06-2024 Withdrawn/ 23-10-24 27

107
MP-604 

(FMCP-46)
RANAVAV ( 13.04 HA )

Shree. DEVA KARA 
BHUTIYA

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Porbandar 11.33 03-10-2024 17-10-2024 10-12-2024 Approved/25-02-25 82

108
MP-626 

(FMCP-47)
RANAVAV (8.6199 ha)

Smt Vaneetaben 
Babulal Lodhiya

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Porbandar 8.6199 11-03-2025 20-03-2025 17-04-2025 Approved/13-06-25 53

109
MP-631 

(FMCP-48)
GORAKHMODI - A

M/s. GHCL 
LIMITED

Limestone 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat Gir Somnath 8.7311 08-04-2025 19-04-2025 30-05-2025 Pending 53

110
MP-638 

(FMCP-49)
RAJATALAV MEVASA(211)

M/s 
CARBORUNDUM 

UNIVERSAL 
LIMITED

Bauxite 24 of MCDR 2017 Gujarat
DEVBHUMI 
DWARKA

5.27 06-06-2025 16-06-2025 Pending 22


